
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T2  1   Southern Cal 295  295       590  +14 
T2  2   Arizona State 295  297       592  +16 
T4  3   Texas A&M 302  294       596  +20 
T6  4   California 303  294       597  +21 
T4  T5   Pepperdine 302  300       602  +26 
1  T5   Tulane  293  309       602  +26 
9  7   Miami 305  300       605  +29 

T6  8   UNLV  303  306       609  +33 
T6  9   Long Beach State 303  312       615  +39 
11  T10   Texas 308  309       617  +41 

T13  T10   Washington 313  304       617  +41 
12  12   Denver 312  311       623  +47 

T13  T13   Arizona 313  311       624  +48 
15  T13   Coastal Carolina 315  309       624  +48 
16  15   New Mexico 316  311       627  +51 
10  16   San Diego State  306  323       629  +53 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Sophia Popov  Southern Cal  71  71       142  -2   
T5 2   Patricia Garcia  Texas A&M  72  72       144  E   
T16 3   Jennifer Hirano  Miami  74  71       145  +1   
T5 T4   Mayko Chwen Wang  UNLV  72  74       146  +2   
T9 T4   Kaitlin Drolson  Pepperdine  73  73       146  +2   
T16 T4   Daniela Holmqvist  California  74  72       146  +2   
1 T4   Maribel Lopez Porras  Tulane  69  77       146  +2   

T9 T4   Giulia Molinaro  Arizona State  73  73       146  +2   
T22 T9   Justine Lee  Arizona State  75  72       147  +3   
T9 T9   Doris Chen  Southern Cal  73  74       147  +3   
2 T9   Gemma Dryburgh  Tulane  70  77       147  +3   

T3 T12   Rika Park  Miami  71  77       148  +4   
T16 T12   Desiree Dubreuil  Texas  74  74       148  +4   
T9 T12   Daniela Ordonez  Arizona State  73  75       148  +4   
T5 T15   Monica Villarreal  Long Beach State  72  77       149  +5   
T37 T15   Joanne Lee  California  77  72       149  +5   
T5 T15   Mary Michael Maggio  Texas A&M  72  77       149  +5   
T22 T15   Inah Park  Southern Cal  75  74       149  +5   
T27 T19   Emily Childs  California  76  74       150  +6   
T27 T19   Kelli Bowers  Washington  76  74       150  +6   
T22 T19   Manon Gidali  Arizona  75  75       150  +6   
T16 T22   Dana Finkelstein  UNLV  74  77       151  +7   
T37 T22   Katerina Ruzickova  Texas A&M  77  74       151  +7   
T16 T22   Laura Blanco  Arizona State  74  77       151  +7   
T16 T22   Sarah Salvo  New Mexico  74  77       151  +7   
T68 T26   Sarah Beth Davis  Texas A&M  81  71       152  +8   
T48 T26   Liv Cheng  Pepperdine  78  74       152  +8   
T9 T26   Alina Ching  Pepperdine  73  79       152  +8   
T37 T26   Jessica Alexander  Coastal Carolina  77  75       152  +8   
T22 T30   Christine Wong  San Diego State  75  78       153  +9   
T58 T30   Grace Na  Pepperdine  79  74       153  +9   
T48 T30   Jennifer Yang  Washington  78  75       153  +9   
T37 T30   SooBin Kim  Washington  77  76       153  +9   
T37 T30   Kaitlin Higginbotham  Coastal Carolina  77  76       153  +9   
T65 T35   Simone Hoey  Long Beach State  80  74       154  +10   
T27 T35   Bertine Strauss  Texas  76  78       154  +10   
T27 T35   Sarah Faller  Denver  76  78       154  +10   
T48 T35   Morgan Thompson  California  78  76       154  +10   
T27 T35   Nicola Roessler  California  76  78       154  +10   
T37 T35   Aly Smith *  Texas A&M  77  77       154  +10   
T37 T35   Danielle Gillaspy *  Pepperdine  77  77       154  +10   
T27 T35   Rachel Morris  Southern Cal  76  78       154  +10   
T37 T35   Sofia Hoglund  New Mexico  77  77       154  +10   
T27 T35   Manon De Roey  New Mexico  76  78       154  +10   

T27 T45   Rochelle Chan  Long Beach State  76  79       155  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T58 T45   Kelly Drack  Denver  79  76       155  +11   
T58 T45   Lisa McCloskey  Southern Cal  79  76       155  +11   
T27 T45   Noemi Jimenez *  Arizona State  76  79       155  +11   
T37 T45   Brittany Henderson  Coastal Carolina  77  78       155  +11   
T9 T45   Mieke Heyns *  Denver  73  82       155  +11   
T58 T51   Bethany Calvo  UNLV  79  77       156  +12   
T58 T51   Tonje Daffinrud  Denver  79  77       156  +12   
T48 T51   Katerina Prorokova  UNLV  78  78       156  +12   
T48 T51   Leticia Ras-Anderica  Miami  78  78       156  +12   
T68 T51   Ashley McKenney  Tulane  81  75       156  +12   
T27 T51   JoEe Kok *  California  76  80       156  +12   
T65 T57   Madison Pressel  Texas  80  77       157  +13   
T22 T57   Chaewon Park  Long Beach State  75  82       157  +13   
T37 T57   Stephanie Wagstaff  Tulane  77  80       157  +13   
T37 T57   Samantha Troyanovich  Tulane  77  80       157  +13   
T84 T61   Shannon Pak  Miami  84  74       158  +14   
T48 T61   Melissa Martin  Denver  78  80       158  +14   
T9 T61   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State  73  85       158  +14   
T68 T61   Isabelle Boineau  Arizona  81  77       158  +14   
T58 T61   Andrea Vilarasau  Arizona  79  79       158  +14   
T48 T66   Somin Lee  Pepperdine  78  81       159  +15   
T48 T66   Margarita Ramos  Arizona  78  81       159  +15   
T58 T66   Emilie Alonso  Arizona State  79  80       159  +15   
T65 T69   Gina Clark  San Diego State  80  80       160  +16   
T48 T69   Haley Stephens  Texas  78  82       160  +16   
T74 T69   Susy Grunden  Texas A&M  82  78       160  +16   
T74 T72   Sadena Parks  Washington  82  79       161  +17   
T74 T72   Kyndall Ardoin *  Arizona  82  79       161  +17   
T74 74   Nikki Koller  Arizona  82  80       162  +18   
T80 T75   Nicole Vandermade  Texas  83  80       163  +19   
T80 T75   Amy Alston  San Diego State  83  80       163  +19   
T48 T77   Alessia Knight  San Diego State  78  86       164  +20   
87 T77   Megan Rosenfeld *  Texas  86  78       164  +20   

T84 T77   Eugenia Guerra  Coastal Carolina  84  80       164  +20   
T68 T80   Ellis Keenan  UNLV  81  84       165  +21   
T80 T80   Noelle Zavaleta  Long Beach State  83  82       165  +21   
T80 T82   Cyd Okino  Washington  83  83       166  +22   
T68 T82   Rebecca Schneider *  San Diego State  81  85       166  +22   
86 T82   Frida Castillo  Coastal Carolina  85  81       166  +22   

T74 T85   Carina Cuculiza  Miami  82  86       168  +24   
T89 T85   Beth Buchner  New Mexico  89  79       168  +24   
T89 87   Rebecca Hellbom  New Mexico  89  81       170  +26   

T68 T88   Rachael Watton  Denver  81  91       172  +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

88 T88   Bow Salotti *  Long Beach State  88  84       172  +28   
T74 90   Kristina Lynn *  San Diego State  82  91       173  +29   
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Battle at Rancho Bernardo
Rancho Bernardo Inn Championship Golf Course

San Diego, CA
Long Course and Short Course 

Dates: Mar 19 - Mar 20 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Southern Cal 295 295 590

1 Sophia Popov (3) 71 71 142

T9 Doris Chen (2) 73 74 147

T15 Inah Park (4) 75 74 149

T35 Rachel Morris (5) 76 78 154

T45 Lisa McCloskey (1) 79 76 155

2 Arizona State 295 297 592

T4 Giulia Molinaro (1) 73 73 146

T9 Justine Lee (2) 75 72 147

T12 Daniela Ordonez (4) 73 75 148

T22 Laura Blanco (3) 74 77 151

T66 Emilie Alonso (5) 79 80 159

3 Texas A&M 302 294 596

2 Patricia Garcia (4) 72 72 144

T15 Mary Michael Maggio (2) 72 77 149

T22 Katerina Ruzickova (1) 77 74 151

T26 Sarah Beth Davis (3) 81 71 152

T69 Susy Grunden (5) 82 78 160

4 California 303 294 597

T4 Daniela Holmqvist (2) 74 72 146

T15 Joanne Lee (1) 77 72 149

T19 Emily Childs (3) 76 74 150

T35 Nicola Roessler (4) 76 78 154

T35 Morgan Thompson (5) 78 76 154

T5 Pepperdine 302 300 602

T4 Kaitlin Drolson (3) 73 73 146

T26 Alina Ching (1) 73 79 152

T26 Liv Cheng (4) 78 74 152

T30 Grace Na (2) 79 74 153

T66 Somin Lee (5) 78 81 159

T5 Tulane 293 309 602

T4 Maribel Lopez Porras (3) 69 77 146

T9 Gemma Dryburgh (1) 70 77 147

T51 Ashley McKenney (4) 81 75 156

T57 Samantha Troyanovich (2) 77 80 157

T57 Stephanie Wagstaff (5) 77 80 157

7 Miami 305 300 605

3 Jennifer Hirano (3) 74 71 145

T12 Rika Park (2) 71 77 148

T51 Leticia Ras-Anderica (1) 78 78 156

T61 Shannon Pak (5) 84 74 158

T85 Carina Cuculiza (4) 82 86 168
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 UNLV 303 306 609

T4 Mayko Chwen Wang (1) 72 74 146

T22 Dana Finkelstein (2) 74 77 151

T51 Bethany Calvo (3) 79 77 156

T51 Katerina Prorokova (4) 78 78 156

T80 Ellis Keenan (5) 81 84 165

9 Long Beach State 303 312 615

T15 Monica Villarreal (1) 72 77 149

T35 Simone Hoey (2) 80 74 154

T45 Rochelle Chan (3) 76 79 155

T57 Chaewon Park (4) 75 82 157

T80 Noelle Zavaleta (5) 83 82 165

T10 Texas 308 309 617

T12 Desiree Dubreuil (3) 74 74 148

T35 Bertine Strauss (5) 76 78 154

T57 Madison Pressel (2) 80 77 157

T69 Haley Stephens (4) 78 82 160

T75 Nicole Vandermade (1) 83 80 163

T10 Washington 313 304 617

T19 Kelli Bowers (2) 76 74 150

T30 SooBin Kim (1) 77 76 153

T30 Jennifer Yang (3) 78 75 153

T72 Sadena Parks (5) 82 79 161

T82 Cyd Okino (4) 83 83 166

12 Denver 312 311 623

T35 Sarah Faller (5) 76 78 154

T45 Kelly Drack (1) 79 76 155

T51 Tonje Daffinrud (2) 79 77 156

T61 Melissa Martin (4) 78 80 158

T88 Rachael Watton (3) 81 91 172

T13 Arizona 313 311 624

T19 Manon Gidali (2) 75 75 150

T61 Isabelle Boineau (1) 81 77 158

T61 Andrea Vilarasau (5) 79 79 158

T66 Margarita Ramos (3) 78 81 159

74 Nikki Koller (4) 82 80 162

T13 Coastal Carolina 315 309 624

T26 Jessica Alexander (2) 77 75 152

T30 Kaitlin Higginbotham (3) 77 76 153

T45 Brittany Henderson (1) 77 78 155

T77 Eugenia Guerra (5) 84 80 164

T82 Frida Castillo (4) 85 81 166

15 New Mexico 316 311 627

T22 Sarah Salvo (3) 74 77 151

T35 Manon De Roey (2) 76 78 154

T35 Sofia Hoglund (4) 77 77 154

T85 Beth Buchner (5) 89 79 168

87 Rebecca Hellbom (1) 89 81 170

16 San Diego State 306 323 629

T30 Christine Wong (2) 75 78 153

T61 Malin Enarsson (1) 73 85 158

T69 Gina Clark (4) 80 80 160

T75 Amy Alston (5) 83 80 163

T77 Alessia Knight (3) 78 86 164
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T35 Aly Smith (Texas A&M) 77 77 154

T35 Danielle Gillaspy (Pepperdine) 77 77 154

T45 Noemi Jimenez (Arizona State) 76 79 155

T45 Mieke Heyns (Denver) 73 82 155

T51 JoEe Kok (California) 76 80 156

T72 Kyndall Ardoin (Arizona) 82 79 161

T77 Megan Rosenfeld (Texas) 86 78 164

T82 Rebecca Schneider (San Diego State ) 81 85 166

T88 Bow Salotti (Long Beach State) 88 84 172

90 Kristina Lynn (San Diego State ) 82 91 173
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Alston S.Diego St 2.75 -2 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 2.88 -1 
P. Garcia TAMU 2.88 -1 
J. Hirano Miami 2.88 -1 
S. Hoglund N Mexico 2.88 -1 
S. Popov USC 2.88 -1 
D. Chen USC 2.88 -1 
D. Ordonez Arizona St 3.00 E 
K. Higginbotham Coastal 3.00 E 
T. Daffinrud Denver 3.00 E 
K. Drolson Pepperdine 3.00 E 
S. Salvo N Mexico 3.00 E 
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 3.00 E 
S. Wagstaff Tulane 3.00 E 
M. Porras Tulane 3.00 E 
K. Drack Denver 3.00 E 
M. Villarreal LBSU 3.00 E 
A. Smith TAMU 3.00 E 
D. Holmqvist Cal 3.00 E 
M. Maggio TAMU 3.00 E 
E. Alonso Arizona St 3.00 E 
M. Wang UNLV 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Molinaro Arizona St 3.95 -1 
J. Lee Cal 3.95 -1 
J. Hirano Miami 4.00 E 
R. Park Miami 4.00 E 
S. Popov USC 4.05 +1 
D. Dubreuil Texas 4.10 +2 
M. Porras Tulane 4.10 +2 
G. Na Pepperdine 4.10 +2 
J. Yang Wash 4.10 +2 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 4.10 +2 
M. Gidali Arizona 4.10 +2 
M. Wang UNLV 4.15 +3 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 4.15 +3 
C. Wong S.Diego St 4.15 +3 
N. Roessler Cal 4.15 +3 
J. Lee Arizona St 4.15 +3 
D. Ordonez Arizona St 4.20 +4 
R. Morris USC 4.20 +4 
E. Childs Cal 4.20 +4 
D. Holmqvist Cal 4.20 +4 
J. Alexander Coastal 4.20 +4 
S. Hoey LBSU 4.20 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Ruzickova TAMU 4.63 -3 
L. Blanco Arizona St 4.63 -3 
A. Ching Pepperdine 4.63 -3 
P. Garcia TAMU 4.63 -3 
S. Popov USC 4.75 -2 
K. Drolson Pepperdine 4.75 -2 
S. Faller Denver 4.75 -2 
D. Holmqvist Cal 4.75 -2 
A. Knight S.Diego St 4.88 -1 
J. Alexander Coastal 4.88 -1 
B. Henderson Coastal 4.88 -1 
I. Park USC 4.88 -1 
K. Bowers Wash 4.88 -1 
J. Lee Arizona St 4.88 -1 
M. Wang UNLV 4.88 -1 
A. Vilarasau Arizona 5.00 E 
M. Thompson Cal 5.00 E 
M. Gidali Arizona 5.00 E 
D. Chen USC 5.00 E 
N. Jimenez Arizona St 5.00 E 
R. Chan LBSU 5.00 E 
D. Ordonez Arizona St 5.00 E 

Eagles 
S. Hoey LBSU 1

Birdies 
J. Hirano Miami 7
J. Lee Arizona St 7
A. Ching Pepperdine 6
A. Knight S.Diego St 6
S. Popov USC 6
L. Cheng Pepperdine 6
S. Salvo N Mexico 6
J. Alexander Coastal 6
S. Davis TAMU 6
P. Garcia TAMU 6
M. Wang UNLV 5
M. Thompson Cal 5
A. Alston S.Diego St 5
D. Dubreuil Texas 5
J. Lee Cal 5
M. Porras Tulane 5
K. Ardoin Arizona 5
K. Drolson Pepperdine 5
T. Daffinrud Denver 5
K. Ruzickova TAMU 5
L. Blanco Arizona St 5
D. Ordonez Arizona St 5

Pars 
R. Park Miami 29
D. Chen USC 27
D. Finkelstein UNLV 26
G. Molinaro Arizona St 26
S. Popov USC 26
D. Holmqvist Cal 25
B. Henderson Coastal 25
M. Wang UNLV 25
A. Vilarasau Arizona 25
J. Kok Cal 25
G. Dryburgh Tulane 25
L. Ras-Anderica Miami 25
K. Higginbotham Coastal 25
D. Ordonez Arizona St 25
P. Garcia TAMU 25
G. Na Pepperdine 24
H. Stephens Texas 24
D. Dubreuil Texas 24
M. Porras Tulane 24
C. Wong S.Diego St 24
K. Drolson Pepperdine 24
J. Hirano Miami 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Short Course 77.71 90

2 Short Course 77.88 90

 

Total Average Scores
Short Course 77.79 180

 

Rancho Bernardo Inn Championship Golf Course: Short Course
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 333     8 50 27 5   

2 3 160     5 57 23 4 1 

3 5 497     13 55 21 1   

4 3 177     2 44 40 4   

5 4 356     9 58 21 2   

6 4 366     16 48 20 6   

7 4 405     4 47 35 3 1 

8 5 503     14 45 27 3 1 

9 4 306     15 47 19 6 3 

10 4 389       48 39 3   

11 3 150     6 53 22 7 2 

12 5 505     19 55 10 6   

13 3 141     8 65 15 2   

14 4 361     4 54 23 9   

15 4 362     4 49 28 7 2 

16 4 395     6 46 29 6 3 

17 4 341   1 8 60 20   1 

18 5 520     6 41 27 12 4 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 5 520 +0.63 

16 4 395 +0.51 

4 3 177 +0.51 

15 4 362 +0.50 

10 4 389 +0.50 

7 4 405 +0.44 

14 4 361 +0.41 

11 3 150 +0.40 

2 3 160 +0.32 

1 4 333 +0.32 

9 4 306 +0.30 

8 5 503 +0.24 

5 4 356 +0.18 

6 4 366 +0.18 

17 4 341 +0.16 

13 3 141 +0.12 

3 5 497 +0.11 

12 5 505 +0.03 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 356 +0.71 

7 4 405 +0.64 

15 4 362 +0.54 

10 4 389 +0.48 

16 4 395 +0.39 

14 4 361 +0.38 

11 3 150 +0.38 

2 3 160 +0.31 

17 4 341 +0.30 

1 4 333 +0.29 

6 4 366 +0.26 

18 5 520 +0.26 

4 3 177 +0.20 

12 5 505 +0.16 

13 3 141 +0.16 

8 5 503 +0.11 

9 4 306 +0.10 

3 5 497 +0.06 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 5 520 +0.63 

16 4 395 +0.51 

4 3 177 +0.51 

15 4 362 +0.50 

10 4 389 +0.50 

7 4 405 +0.44 

14 4 361 +0.41 

11 3 150 +0.40 

2 3 160 +0.32 

1 4 333 +0.32 

9 4 306 +0.30 

8 5 503 +0.24 

5 4 356 +0.18 

6 4 366 +0.18 

17 4 341 +0.16 

13 3 141 +0.12 

3 5 497 +0.11 

12 5 505 +0.03 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 333     18 99 53 10   

2 3 160     13 107 51 8 1 

3 5 497     29 111 36 4   

4 3 177     15 100 53 10 2 

5 4 356     10 97 57 15 1 

6 4 366     23 103 46 8   

7 4 405     6 91 66 13 4 

8 5 503     24 107 43 5 1 

9 4 306     27 110 29 10 4 

10 4 389     1 98 73 8   

11 3 150     10 110 44 13 3 

12 5 505     33 105 34 8   

13 3 141     20 121 34 4 1 

14 4 361     8 108 50 13 1 

15 4 362     5 99 57 16 3 

16 4 395     14 95 53 14 4 

17 4 341   1 19 110 43 4 3 

18 5 520     22 87 47 18 6 
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Battle at Rancho Bernardo
Rancho Bernardo Inn Championship Golf Course

San Diego, CA
Long Course and Short Course 

Dates: Mar 19 - Mar 20 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3220&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2

